## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1427
3	(Filing No. S- 203)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 520, L.D. 1427, Bill, "Ar Act to Combine and Coordinate Services to Maine's Elderly with
15	Services to Other Adults in a Single Bureau of the Department of Human Services"
17	
19	Amend the bill in section 1 in the first paragraph in the 4th line from the end (page 1, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the
21	underlined word 'Elder'
23	Further amend the bill in section 2 in the first paragraph
25	in the 2nd line (page 1, line 22 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'
27	
29	Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 2-A in the first line (page 1, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined
31	word 'Elder'
33	Further amend the bill in section 4 in subsection 5 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 47 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined
35	word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'
37	Further amend the bill in section 8 in subsection 2 in the
39	2nd line (page 2, line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word
41	'Elder'
43	Further amend the bill in section 10 in subsection 6 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 49 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined
45	word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'
47	
49	Further amend the bill in section 14 in the last line (page 3, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "AGING" and inserting in its place the following: 'ELDER'

Further amend the bill in section 15 in that part designated "§5105." in the first line (page 3, line 37 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Aging" and inserting in its place the following: 'Elder'

Further amend the bill in section 15 in that part designated "§5105." in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 3, line 40 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'

Further amend the bill in section 16 in subsection 11-A in the 3rd and 4th lines (page 11, lines 1 and 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Bureau of Maine's-Elderly Aging and Adult Services" and inserting in its place the following: 'Bureau-of-Maine's-Elderly bureau'

Further amend the bill in section 16 in subsection 11-B in the 2nd line (page 11, line 7 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word "services" the following: 'as provided in chapter 958-A'

Further amend the bill in section 17 in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 11, line 34 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'

Further amend the bill in section 18 in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 11, line 45 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'

Further amend the bill in section 19 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 12, line 1 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Aging" and inserting in its place the following: 'Elder' and in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 12, lines 2 and 3 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'

Further amend the bill in section 20 in subsection 9 in the first line (page 12, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Aging" and inserting in its place the following: 'Elder' and in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 12, lines 10 and 11 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'

Further amend the bill in section 21 in that part designated "§6108." in the first paragraph in the first line (page 12, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder' and in the 2nd paragraph in the 2nd line (page 12, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the

19

technical corrections.

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 520, L.D. 1427

1	underlined word 'Elder' and in subsection 2 in the 5th line (page
	12, line 45 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "Aging"
3	and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Elder'
5	Further amend the bill in section 22 in subsection 2 in the
	2nd line (page 13, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined
7	word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined word
	'Elder'
9	
	Further amend the bill in section 23 in subsection 1 in the
11	3rd line (page 13, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the
	underlined word "Aging" and inserting in its place the underlined
13	word 'Elder'
	WOLD BRANK
15	
	STATEMENT OF FACT
17	
± '	This amendment changes the new name of the Bureau of Maine's
	This diendient changes the new halle of the baleau of Maine's

Reported by Senator Gauvreau for the Committee on Human Resources. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(6/2/89) (Filing No. S-203)

Elderly to the Bureau of Elder and Adult Services and makes